MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY
APPROVED 2026 Schedule of Meetings/Hearings

Michigan Employment Relations Commission

Address: Cadillac Place, 3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750 Telephone: (313) 456-3510

City: Detroit Zip Code:  48202-2988

Contact Person:_Sidney McBride, Director Date: November 13, 2025

The meeting site is accessible. Individuals attending the meeting are requested to refrain from using
heavily scented personal care products, in order to enhance accessibility for everyone. People with

disabilities requiring additional accommodations in order to participate in the meeting should contact
Sidney McBride at (313) 456-3510 at least 5 business days before the event.

M Regular Meeting [J Special Meeting [1Rescheduled Meeting [J Closed Meeting

DATE TIME LOCATION

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, June 9, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, July 14, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, August 11, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, September 8, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Tuesday, October 13, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

Thursday, November 10, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F




Tuesday, December 8, 2026 10:00 am Cadillac Place, Detroit
3026 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 2-750
Conference Room F

The above is provided pursuant to Sections 4 and 5 of Act 267 of Public Acts of 1976, being Sections
15.264 and 15.265 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.



